
HUMAN RESOURCES BY AGENCY
FISCAL YEARS TO2009 2012

2009 2010 2011 2012
Sep./09Sep./08

121
241
127

039

277
163
265

079
019
124
037
092
097
036
028
167

215
303
062
076
098
220
257
186
055
069
137
119

081
071
078
038
067
050
087
023
049
122
024
195
278
169
021

221
135
132
014
123

 Agency
Code

9-1-1 Services Governing Board
Administration for Integral Development of Childhood
Administration for Socioeconomic Development of the
Family
Administration for the Training of Future Entrepreneurs
and Workers 
Agricultural Enterprises Development Administration
Aqueduct and Sewer Authority
Authority for the Redevelopment of the land and
facilities of the Roosevelt Roads Naval Station
Automobile Accident Compensation Administration
Board of Appeals on Construction and Subdivision
Child Support Administration
Civil Rights Commission
Civil Service Appeals Commission
Commission to Hear Municipal Complaints
Commissioner of Municipal Affairs 
Commonwealth Election Commission
Company for the Integral Development of Cantera's
Peninsula
Conservatory of Music
Convention Center District Authority
Cooperative  Development Commission
Cooperative Inspector Office
Correctional Administration
Correctional Health
Criminal Justice College
Culebra Conservation and Development Authority
Department of Agriculture 
Department of Consumer Affairs
Department of Correction and Rehabilitation
Department of Economic Development and
Commerce
Department of Education 
Department of Health
Department of Housing
Department of Justice
Department of Labor and Human Resources
Department of Natural and Environmental Resources
Department of Sports and Recreation 
Department of State
Department of Transportation and Public Works
Department of the Family
Department of the Treasury
Economic Development Bank
Education Council
Electric Power Authority
Emergency Management and Disaster Administration
Agency
Emergency Medical Services Corps
Employment and Training Enterprise Corporation
Energy Affairs Administration
Environmental Quality Board
Families and Children Administration

Agency

         155 
         594 
       3,729 

         499 

           0 
       5,882 

           0 

         549 
          27 

         790 
          12 
          29 
           3 
          93 

       1,089 
          26 

         210 
          19 
          64 
          29 

       8,272 
       1,353 

          75 
          22 

         575 
         370 
         125 
          15 

      72,638 
       8,160 
         963 
       2,450 
       1,799 

          19 
         987 
         281 
       4,223 
       1,272 
       3,678 
         170 

           0 
       9,471 
         206 

       1,052 
          39 
          16 

         502 
       4,179 

         162 
         572 
       3,422 

         482 

           0 
       5,520 

           0 

         549 
          22 
         760 
          15 
          24 
           2 
          88 
         725 
          13 

         228 
           7 
          65 
           0 

       7,961 
       1,359 
          67 
          24 
         530 
         313 
         124 
          13 

      69,213 
       7,481 
         855 
       2,341 
       1,717 
          25 
         813 
         244 
       3,389 
       1,113 
       3,126 
         160 
           0 

       9,011 
         193 

         987 
          38 
          21 
         427 
       3,713 

         179 
         522 
       2,517 

         373 

           0 
       4,972 

           0 

         468 
           0 

         565 
          15 
          23 
           0 

          72 
         761 
          19 

         228 
           8 

          52 
           0 

       7,307 
         861 
          53 
          15 
         530 
         247 
         115 
          18 

      59,295 
       6,521 
         532 
       2,042 
       1,775 
          16 
         659 
         138 
       1,953 
         756 
       3,183 
         146 

           0 
       8,798 
         170 

         895 
          33 
          24 
         399 
       3,140 

         164 
         522 
       2,358 

         259 

         570 
       4,848 

           0 

         451 
           0 

         587 
          15 
           0 
           0 

          72 
         786 
          19 

         227 
          10 
          69 
           0 

       7,377 
         817 
          44 
          11 
         396 
         235 
         107 
          17 

      63,203 
       6,372 
         467 
       2,026 
       1,815 
          18 
         528 
         137 
       1,845 
         714 
       2,988 
         140 

           0 
       8,697 
         180 

         861 
          31 
          28 
         357 
       2,988 

         164 
         522 

       2,358 

         259 

         570 
       4,628 

           4 

         468 
           0 

         587 
          15 
           0 
           0 
          72 
         794 
          20 

         227 
          10 
          69 
           0 

       7,626 
         817 
          44 
          11 
         396 
         235 
         108 
          14 

      63,203 
       6,372 
         467 

       2,102 
       1,779 

          18 
         528 
         125 

       1,739 
         714 

       2,988 
         140 
          51 

       8,770 
         168 

         861 
          31 
          28 
         357 

       2,988 

     Sep./10             Feb./11



HUMAN RESOURCES BY AGENCY
FISCAL YEARS TO2009 2012

2009 2010 2011 2012
Sep./09Sep./08

198
029
234
075
192
042
010
159
031
172
237
240
187
182
179
089
235
027
105
166
035
211

175

161
272
189
082
268
034
072
068
177
165
185
100
264
090
095
174
191
043
138
233
133
181

022
193
016
217
096

 Agency
Code

Farm Insurance Corporation
Federal Affairs Administration
Film Industry Development Corporation
Financial Institutions Commissioner's Office
Fine Arts Center Corporation
Firefighters Corps
General Court of Justice
General Education Council
General Services Administration
Government Development Bank for Puerto Rico
Governor's Public Affairs Office
Governor's Staff Office 
Health Insurance Administration
Higher Education Council
Highway and Transportation Authority
Horse Racing Industry and Sport Administration
Housing Financing Authority
Human Resources Office
Industrial Commission
Industrial Development Company
Industrial Tax Exemption Office
Industrial, Tourist, Educational, Medical, and
Environmental Control Facilities Financing Authority
Industries for the Blind, for the Mentally Retarded and
Other Disabled Persons 
Infrastructure Financing Authority
Inspector General Office
Institute of Forensic Sciences 
Institute of Puerto Rican Culture
Institute of Statistics
Investigation, Prosecution and Appeals Commission
Juvenile Institutions Administration
Labor Relations Board
Land Administration
Land Authority
Land and Cattle Development Services Administration
Legislative Assembly
Martín Peña Canal ENLACE Project Corporation
Medical Services Administration
Mental Health and Addiction Services Administration
Metropolitan Bus Authority
Musical Arts and Stagecraft Corporation
National Guard
National Guard Institutional Trust
National Parks Company
Natural Resources Administration
Occupational and Human Resources Development
Council
Office of Commissioner of Insurance
Office of Government Ethics
Office of Management and Budget
Office of Pre-Trial Services
Office of Procurement for Women

Agency

          45 
          27 
           9 

         128 
          89 

       1,979 
       5,422 

          23 
         256 
         287 
          54 

         249 
          86 
          69 

       2,868 
         114 
         173 
         148 
         295 
         330 
          14 
           1 

          23 

          24 
           0 

         334 
         384 

           7 
          13 

       1,820 
          23 
          90 

         188 
       1,010 
       1,583 

           9 
       2,376 
       2,877 
       1,284 
         201 
         466 

           4 
         652 
       1,719 
         171 

         133 
         148 
         319 
         136 
          65 

          42 
          23 
          10 
         119 
          89 

       1,922 
       5,449 
          21 
         224 
         292 
           0 
           0 
          75 
          57 

       2,479 
         112 
         164 
         117 
         287 
         337 
          14 
           1 

          23 

          21 
           0 

         322 
         348 
           7 
          11 

       1,698 
          18 
          87 
         186 
         972 
       1,583 
          14 

       2,355 
       2,732 
       1,219 
         127 
         428 
           4 

         550 
       1,573 
         197 

         113 
         148 
         292 
         139 
          57 

          39 
          24 
          10 
         112 
          64 

       1,881 
       5,616 
          18 
         153 
         264 

           0 
           0 

          68 
          32 

       2,215 
         104 
         142 
          94 
         280 
         329 
          14 
           1 

          21 

          22 
           0 

         274 
         225 

           6 
           9 

       1,612 
          21 
          79 
         184 
         693 
       1,583 
          13 

       2,249 
       2,416 
       1,149 
         112 
         402 

           4 
         545 
       1,249 
         213 

         103 
         148 
         238 
         136 
          36 

          39 
          25 
           6 

         108 
          59 

       1,855 
       5,646 
          17 
         148 
         258 

           0 
           0 

          60 
          30 

       1,865 
         103 
         132 
          85 
         275 
         325 
          13 
           1 

          19 

          18 
           1 

         260 
         205 

           6 
           8 

       1,545 
          20 
          81 
         194 

           0 
       1,583 
          13 

       2,231 
       2,457 
       1,082 
         114 
         380 

           3 
         497 
       1,137 
         214 

         101 
         148 
         220 
         126 
          39 

          39 
          25 
           8 

         119 
          59 

       1,855 
       5,656 

           0 
         148 
         264 
           0 
           0 
          60 
           0 

       1,727 
         103 
         132 
          85 
         295 
         325 
          13 
           1 

          19 

          18 
          41 
         253 
         205 
           6 
           8 

       1,562 
          20 
          81 
         194 
           0 

       1,583 
          14 

       2,231 
       2,457 
       1,082 
         114 
         380 
           3 

         497 
       1,137 
         213 

         125 
         148 
         181 
         126 
          39 

     Sep./10             Feb./11



HUMAN RESOURCES BY AGENCY
FISCAL YEARS TO2009 2012

2009 2010 2011 2012
Sep./09Sep./08

     180,171  180,095     201,629      213,502      180,788 

012
231
060

008
151
229

015
152
139
274
273
093
018
238
168
196
162
212

106
279
131
065
276
040
188

178

275
164
085
109
184
200
070
155
141
180
258
011
176
120
126

 Agency
Code

Office of Youth Affairs
Office of the Advocate for Patients
Office of the Citizens' Investigating Officer
(Ombudsman)
Office of the Comptroller
Office of the Disabled Persons Investigating Official
Office of the General Coordinator for Socioeconomic
Financing and Self-Management
Office of the Governor
Office of the Ombudsman for the Elderly
Parole Board
Permits Inspector General Office
Permits Management Office
Permits and Regulations Administration
Planning Board
Port of the Americas Authority
Ports Authority
Public Broadcasting Corporation
Public Buildings Authority
Public Corporation for the Supervision and Insurance
of Cooperatives
Public Housing Administration
Public Service Appeals Commission
Public Service Labor Relations Commission
Public Services Commission
Public-Private Partnership Authority
Puerto Rico Police 
Puerto Rico and the Caribbean Cardiovascular Center
Corporation 
Puerto Rico and the Island Municipalities Maritime
Transport Authority
Review Board of Permits and Land Use
Right to Employment Administration
Rural Development Corporation
School of Plastic Arts
Solid Waste Authority
Special Independent Prosecutor Panel
State Insurance Fund Corporation
State Office of Historical Conservation
Telecommunication's Regulatory Board
Tourism Company
Trade and Export Company
Traffic Safety Commission
University of Puerto Rico
Veterans Advocate Office
Vocational Rehabilitation Administration

Agency

         183 
          84 
          86 

         678 
         129 
         248 

          85 
         154 
          58 
           0 
           0 

         513 
         299 

           1 
       1,190 
         247 
       1,545 

          75 

         477 
           0 
          48 

         315 
           0 

      19,732 
         705 

         223 

           0 
         312 
         128 
          63 

         111 
          20 

       3,942 
          32 
          86 

         629 
         175 
          42 

      14,177 
          33 

       1,241 

         134 
          65 
          86 

         678 
         117 
         148 

         352 
         141 
          62 
           0 
           0 

         483 
         271 
           1 

       1,154 
         242 
       1,375 
         104 

         442 
           0 
          41 
         290 
           0 

      19,001 
         675 

         232 

           0 
         194 
         103 
          58 
          95 
          13 

       3,819 
          33 
          88 
         577 
         166 
          40 

      14,177 
          29 

       1,171 

          50 
          33 
          86 

         678 
          87 
          33 

         297 
         130 
          51 
           0 

         316 
           0 

         224 
           4 

       1,080 
         193 
       1,305 
         110 

         425 
           0 

          43 
         195 

           6 
      18,661 
         696 

         228 

          12 
         117 
          43 
          42 
          76 
          14 

       3,645 
          29 
          85 
         515 
         165 
          40 

      13,868 
          20 
         972 

          47 
          45 
          86 

         659 
          84 
          34 

         288 
         127 
          46 
         108 
         171 

           0 
         238 

           3 
         996 
         178 
       1,317 
         113 

         415 
          52 
           0 

         166 
           6 

      18,360 
         696 

         214 

          22 
          75 
           0 

          38 
          64 
          18 

       3,509 
          24 
          85 
         515 
         154 
          40 

      13,056 
          19 
         919 

          47 
          45 
          86 

         678 
          84 
          34 

         288 
         127 
          60 
         108 
         171 
           0 

         238 
           9 

         993 
         178 

       1,305 
         113 

         415 
          52 
           0 

         166 
           6 

      18,896 
         696 

         214 

          22 
          75 
           0 
          38 
          64 
          20 

       3,645 
          24 
          85 
         515 
         154 
          45 

      13,056 
          19 
         919 

Total:

     Sep./10             Feb./11


